for a maximum of 5,071,759 Shares (equivalent to $76,076) under the Offer.
In the unlikely event that Mr Dudfield and his associated entities (excluding
Jindalee Resources Limited) are the only participants in the Entitlement
Offer and the LG Dudfield Pension Fund subscribes for all the Underwritten

6

Shares under the Underwriting Agreement his voting power would increase
to 10.44%. If Jindalee Resources Limited also subscribes for its full
Entitlement, and this is included with Mr Dudfield's voting power, the
maximum voting power would increase to 16.14%. The Company will not
issue Shares to Mr Dudfield if it may result in Mr Dudfield or his associated
entities acquiring a voting power in excess of the 20% threshold in section
606 of the Corporations Act.

1.10 Potential dilution

Shareholders should note that if they do not participate in the Offer, their holdings
are likely to be diluted (as compared to their holdings and number of Shares on issue
as at the date of the Prospectus). Examples of how the dilution may impact
Shareholders are set out in the table below:

Holder
Holding as at
Record Date

% at
Record

Date

Entitlements
under the

Offer

Holdings if
Offer not
taken up

%
post

Offer

Shareholder 1 45,000,000 12.77 11,250,000 45,000,000 10.22

Shareholder 2 22,500,000 6.39 5,625,000 22,500,000 5.11

Shareholder 3 11,250,000 3.19 2,812,500 11,250,000 2.55

Shareholder 4 5,500,000 1.56 1,375,000 5,500,000 1.25

Shareholder 5 2,000,000 0.57 500,000 2,000,000 0.45

Notes:

1. The dilution effect shown in the table is the maximum percentage on the assumption that those
Entitlements not accepted are placed under the Shortfall Offer. In the event all Entitlements are
not accepted and some or all of the resulting Shortfall is not subsequently placed, the dilution
effect for each Shareholder not accepting their Entitlement would be a lesser percentage.

1.11 Substantial Shareholders

Based on available information as at the date of this Prospectus, those persons which
together with their associates have a voting power in 5% or more of the Shares on

[…]

(e) 10,000,000 Options exercisable at $0.05 each on or before 15 April 2021.

3.2 Pro forma consolidated statement of financial position

Set out below is:

(a) the reviewed consolidated statement of financial position of the Company as
at 31 December 2017;

(b) the unaudited consolidated statement of financial position of the Company
as at 30 April 2018 (Balance Date);

(c) the unaudited effects of the Offer (assuming it is fully subscribed); and

(d) the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Company at
the Balance Date adjusted to reflect paragraph 3.2(c) and the Offer,
assuming the Offer is fully subscribed.

The statements of financial position have been prepared to provide Shareholders
with information on the assets and liabilities of the Company and the pro forma
assets and liabilities of the Company as noted below. The historical and pro forma
information is presented in abbreviated form and does not include all of the
disclosures required by the Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual
financial statements.

14

Reviewed  Unaudited  Pro Forma  Pro Forma

31-Dec-17  30-Apr-18  Adjustment  30-Apr-18

$  $  $  $

Current Assets

 Cash and cash equivalents 1,408,877  876,332  1,287,441  2,163,773

Trade and other receivables 33,450  31,380  -  31,380

Other current assets 22,315  16,928  -  16,928

Total Current assets 1,464,642  926,640  1,287,441  2,212,081

Non-Current Assets

Exploration and evaluation 13,162,120  13,739,894  -  13,739,894

Property, plant and
equipment 4,446

4,446

-  4,446

Total Non-Current Assets 13,166,566  13,744,340  -  13,744,340

TOTAL ASSETS 14,631,208  14,668,980  1,287,441  15,956,421

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables 130,939  42,124  -  42,124

Provisions 15,232  35,297  -  35,297

Total Current Liabilities 146,171  77,421  -  77,421

TOTAL LIABILITIES 146,171  77,421  -  77,421

NET ASSETS 14,485,037  14,591,559  1,287,441  15,879,000

EQUITY

Contributed equity 30,914,072  31,104,072  1,287,441  32,391,513

Reserves 104,616  173,616  -  173,616

Accumulated losses (16,533,651)  (16,686,129)  -  (16,686,129)

TOTAL EQUITY 14,485,037  14,591,559  1,287,441  15,879,000

Basis of Preparation

The pro forma balance sheets have been prepared on a going concern basis, which
contemplates the continuity of normal business activity and the realisation of assets
and settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business.

The pro forma statement of financial position is based on the unaudited financial
position as at 30 April 2018 and is adjusted to reflect the following assumptions:

(a) the Offer is fully subscribed and $1,321,258 is raised by the issue of
88,083,896 Shares at $0.015 per Share; and

(b) the costs of the Offer are approximately $33,817.